
Ohio State-Mansfield (0-3) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (4-0)
11/06/16 at Columbia, KY

 
 

 
 
Ohio State-Mansfield 64

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 103

Date: 11/06/16
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 122
Site: Columbia, KY
Referees: David Mason, Douglas Martin, Michael Woods
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ohio State-Mansfield 31 33 64
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 49 54 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Tyson Beebe * 40 6-20 4-15 0-0 0-5 5 4 5 2 0 3 16
10 Ty'rell Pounds * 35 3-7 1-2 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 5 0 1 11
13 Sam Leitz * 26 3-8 3-8 0-0 3-5 8 5 1 2 0 0 9
2 Gavin Stigall * 33 4-10 0-1 0-2 4-4 8 3 5 5 0 0 8
3 Jalen Jones * 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
5 Nicasio Agosta 34 5-14 2-7 2-2 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 2 14
20 Marcus Barrickman 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
22 Deontez White 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 24-64 10-33 6-8 13-17 30 15 15 20 0 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 7-16   43.75% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 13-33   39.39% 3-17   17.65% 4-5   80.00%
Total 24-64   37.5% 10-33   30.3% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Dmitry Utolin * 29 11-16 0-1 0-2 3-6 9 3 1 3 0 2 22
1 Charles Sutton * 32 9-14 0-4 2-3 3-6 9 4 5 4 0 1 20
25 Bryan Wallace * 23 6-13 2-6 2-2 2-2 4 1 6 1 0 3 16
0 Nic Brown * 20 5-6 0-0 3-4 6-4 10 1 1 1 2 0 13
30 DJ Lambert * 16 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brandon Berry 17 2-6 0-2 4-5 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 2 8
10 Cameron Morgeson 7 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
11 Marshall Griffith 24 3-6 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 3 4 0 1 0 6
34 Dylan Gaskin 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
32 Pepper Ben Ofokile 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
55 Marquis Johns 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

Totals - 200 44-75 4-22 11-16 18-29 47 16 24 14 3 10 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 22-39   56.41% 2-15   13.33% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 22-36   61.11% 2-7   28.57% 8-11   72.73%
Total 44-75   58.7% 4-22   18.2% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 74 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio State-Mansfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
SUB STARTER by STIGALL,GAVIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by JONES,JALEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by POUNDS,TY'RELL 20:00
SUB STARTER by LEITZ,SAM 20:00
SUB STARTER by BEEBE,TYSON 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by BROWN,NIC
20:00 SUB STARTER by SUTTON,CHARLES
20:00 SUB STARTER by UTOLIN,DMITRY
20:00 SUB STARTER by WALLACE,BRYAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by LAMBERT,DJ
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by LAMBERT,DJ

MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 19:35
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JALEN --
MISS 2PTR by JONES,JALEN 19:31
REBOUND OFF by STIGALL,GAVIN --
GOOD 2PTR by JONES,JALEN 19:14 2-2
FOUL PERSONAL by STIGALL,GAVIN 18:57

18:44 MISS 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIC

FOUL PERSONAL by LEITZ,SAM 18:43
18:43 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIC
18:43 MISS FT by BROWN,NIC

REBOUND DEF by STIGALL,GAVIN --
MISS 2PTR by JONES,JALEN 18:33

18:33 BLOCK  by BROWN,NIC
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES
18:13 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NIC

STEAL  by BEEBE,TYSON 18:13
18:13 FOUL PERSONAL by LAMBERT,DJ

MISS 2PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY

17:44 MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DJ
REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,TYSON --
MISS 2PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 17:17

17:17 BLOCK  by BROWN,NIC
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC

17:11 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,CHARLES

17:05 MISS 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIC

17:02 2-5 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NIC
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:54
MISS 2PTR by POUNDS,TY'RELL 16:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES
16:23 2-7 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NIC

-- ASSIST  by LAMBERT,DJ
MISS 2PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 16:15
REBOUND OFF by STIGALL,GAVIN --
GOOD 2PTR by JONES,JALEN 16:12 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by STIGALL,GAVIN --

15:49 MISS 3PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIC

15:46 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NIC
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BRYAN

FOUL PERSONAL by STIGALL,GAVIN 15:31
SUB IN by AGOSTA,NICASIO 15:05



SUB OUT by JONES,JALEN 15:05
SUB IN by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 15:05
SUB OUT by POUNDS,TY'RELL 15:05

15:05 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
15:05 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIC
15:05 SUB IN by GASKIN,DYLAN
15:05 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DJ
14:59 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by WALLACE,BRYAN
14:49 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by WALLACE,BRYAN

MISS 2PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 14:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STIGALL,GAVIN 14:12

14:12 STEAL  by WALLACE,BRYAN
14:04 4-11 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,BRYAN
MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
13:46 4-13 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,BRYAN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:30
SUB IN by POUNDS,TY'RELL 13:30
SUB OUT by STIGALL,GAVIN 13:30

13:30 SUB IN by JOHNS,MARQUIS
13:30 SUB OUT by WALLACE,BRYAN
13:22 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

REBOUND DEF by AGOSTA,NICASIO --
TURNOVER  by LEITZ,SAM 13:18

13:11 MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,MARQUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by GASKIN,DYLAN

13:07 4-15 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by GASKIN,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 13:02 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by AGOSTA,NICASIO --

12:47 7-17 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
FOUL PERSONAL by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 12:47

12:47 MISS FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY
REBOUND DEF by LEITZ,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 12:40 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by AGOSTA,NICASIO --

12:28 TURNOVER  by UTOLIN,DMITRY
12:28 SUB IN by BERRY,BRANDON
12:28 SUB OUT by UTOLIN,DMITRY

MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 12:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES

12:06 10-19 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNS,MARQUIS
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by POUNDS,TY'RELL 11:40 13-19 H 6
ASSIST  by BEEBE,TYSON --

11:35 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,CHARLES
11:32 SUB IN by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN
11:32 SUB OUT by GASKIN,DYLAN

FOUL PERSONAL by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 11:28
TURNOVER  by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 11:28

11:12 13-21 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
GOOD 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 10:49 16-21 H 5

10:32 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

10:28 16-23 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
10:12 FOUL PERSONAL by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

SUB IN by STIGALL,GAVIN 10:12
SUB OUT by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 10:12

10:06 FOUL PERSONAL by SUTTON,CHARLES
09:53 FOUL PERSONAL by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL



GOOD FT by AGOSTA,NICASIO 09:53 17-23 H 6
GOOD FT by AGOSTA,NICASIO 09:53 17-23 H 6
FOUL PERSONAL by LEITZ,SAM 09:39

09:39 SUB IN by UTOLIN,DMITRY
09:39 SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHARLES
09:39 SUB IN by WALLACE,BRYAN
09:39 SUB OUT by JOHNS,MARQUIS
09:32 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,TYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by LEITZ,SAM 09:02 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by AGOSTA,NICASIO --

08:47 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by STIGALL,GAVIN --
MISS 2PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN
08:26 21-26 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
MISS 3PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,BRANDON
07:55 MISS 2PTR by BERRY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by LEITZ,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 07:47
REBOUND OFF by LEITZ,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,BRANDON
07:30 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:30

07:30 SUB IN by BROWN,NIC
07:30 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
07:30 SUB IN by SUTTON,CHARLES
07:30 SUB OUT by BERRY,BRANDON
07:30 SUB IN by LAMBERT,DJ
07:30 SUB OUT by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN
07:10 FOUL PERSONAL by WALLACE,BRYAN

TURNOVER  by LEITZ,SAM 06:55
06:55 STEAL  by WALLACE,BRYAN
06:48 21-31 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,BRYAN
TURNOVER  by AGOSTA,NICASIO 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by UTOLIN,DMITRY
06:40 21-33 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

TURNOVER  by STIGALL,GAVIN 06:35
06:35 STEAL  by SUTTON,CHARLES
06:29 21-35 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by LEITZ,SAM 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY
06:04 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,CHARLES
05:46 MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,TYSON --
MISS 2PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC
05:15 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by LEITZ,SAM --
SUB IN by JONES,JALEN 04:52
SUB OUT by STIGALL,GAVIN 04:52
SUB IN by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 04:52
SUB OUT by POUNDS,TY'RELL 04:52
SUB IN by WHITE,DEONTEZ 04:52
SUB OUT by LEITZ,SAM 04:52



TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:36
04:12 21-37 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,BRYAN
GOOD 2PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 03:56 23-37 H 14

03:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by POUNDS,TY'RELL 03:52
SUB OUT by JONES,JALEN 03:52

03:29 23-39 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NIC
-- ASSIST  by LAMBERT,DJ

TURNOVER  by BEEBE,TYSON 03:20
03:20 STEAL  by LAMBERT,DJ
03:16 23-41 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

-- ASSIST  by LAMBERT,DJ
03:09 FOUL PERSONAL by LAMBERT,DJ

SUB IN by STIGALL,GAVIN 03:09
SUB OUT by WHITE,DEONTEZ 03:09
MISS 2PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BRYAN
02:44 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIC
02:37 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,CHARLES

STEAL  by BEEBE,TYSON 02:37
TURNOVER  by POUNDS,TY'RELL 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by UTOLIN,DMITRY
02:20 23-43 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

SUB IN by LEITZ,SAM 02:16
SUB OUT by POUNDS,TY'RELL 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by GASKIN,DYLAN
02:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIC
02:16 SUB IN by JOHNS,MARQUIS
02:16 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DJ

MISS 2PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY

02:05 23-45 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNS,MARQUIS

01:51 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
01:51 SUB OUT by WALLACE,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by LEITZ,SAM 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

01:32 23-47 H 24 GOOD 2PTR by GASKIN,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by LEITZ,SAM 01:17 26-47 H 21
ASSIST  by STIGALL,GAVIN --

00:53 26-49 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
-- ASSIST  by GASKIN,DYLAN

00:43 FOUL PERSONAL by UTOLIN,DMITRY
MISS FT by STIGALL,GAVIN 00:43
REBOUND OFF by LEITZ,SAM --
SUB IN by POUNDS,TY'RELL 00:43
SUB OUT by STIGALL,GAVIN 00:43

00:43 SUB IN by BERRY,BRANDON
00:43 SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 00:25 29-49 H 20
00:11 TURNOVER  by JOHNS,MARQUIS

STEAL  by AGOSTA,NICASIO 00:11
GOOD 2PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 00:07 31-49 H 18

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by LEITZ,SAM --

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Ohio State-Mansfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by SUTTON,CHARLES
20:00 SUB STARTER by LAMBERT,DJ
20:00 SUB STARTER by WALLACE,BRYAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by BROWN,NIC
20:00 SUB STARTER by UTOLIN,DMITRY

SUB STARTER by POUNDS,TY'RELL 20:00
SUB STARTER by AGOSTA,NICASIO 20:00
SUB STARTER by BEEBE,TYSON 20:00
SUB STARTER by STIGALL,GAVIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by LEITZ,SAM 20:00

19:49 TURNOVER  by UTOLIN,DMITRY
STEAL  by POUNDS,TY'RELL 19:49
MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BRYAN
19:35 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,CHARLES

STEAL  by AGOSTA,NICASIO 19:35
19:29 FOUL PERSONAL by UTOLIN,DMITRY

MISS 3PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 19:25
-- REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY

19:18 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,BRYAN
19:02 FOUL PERSONAL by LAMBERT,DJ
18:59 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
18:59 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DJ

GOOD 2PTR by POUNDS,TY'RELL 18:53 33-49 H 16
18:33 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
18:29 MISS 2PTR by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

REBOUND DEF by LEITZ,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by LEITZ,SAM 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
18:12 TURNOVER  by UTOLIN,DMITRY

GOOD 3PTR by LEITZ,SAM 18:00 36-49 H 13
ASSIST  by BEEBE,TYSON --

17:42 36-51 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NIC
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,BRYAN

17:35 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,NIC
MISS 2PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 17:25

17:25 BLOCK  by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
REBOUND OFF by LEITZ,SAM --
GOOD 2PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 17:16 38-51 H 13
ASSIST  by LEITZ,SAM --

16:56 MISS 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by STIGALL,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC
16:22 38-53 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,NIC
TURNOVER  by POUNDS,TY'RELL 16:07

15:49 38-55 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
MISS 3PTR by LEITZ,SAM 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES
15:37 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,CHARLES

TURNOVER  by POUNDS,TY'RELL 15:24
15:24 STEAL  by WALLACE,BRYAN
15:20 38-57 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN
15:11 FOUL PERSONAL by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:05
15:05 SUB IN by JOHNS,MARQUIS
15:05 SUB OUT by WALLACE,BRYAN

GOOD 2PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 14:49 40-57 H 17



14:31 40-59 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,CHARLES

14:24 SUB IN by BERRY,BRANDON
14:24 SUB OUT by UTOLIN,DMITRY

GOOD 2PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 14:19 42-59 H 17
13:54 MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,MARQUIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIC
FOUL PERSONAL by LEITZ,SAM 13:52

13:52 MISS FT by BERRY,BRANDON
13:52 42-60 H 18 GOOD FT by BERRY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by LEITZ,SAM 13:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by LEITZ,SAM 13:39
13:39 42-61 H 19 GOOD FT by SUTTON,CHARLES
13:39 SUB IN by GASKIN,DYLAN
13:39 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIC

SUB IN by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 13:39
SUB OUT by LEITZ,SAM 13:39

13:39 MISS FT by SUTTON,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

13:39 42-63 H 21 GOOD 2PTR by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 13:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:10 FOUL PERSONAL by SUTTON,CHARLES
GOOD 2PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 12:59 44-63 H 19
ASSIST  by BEEBE,TYSON --

12:44 MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,CHARLES

12:40 44-65 H 21 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
TURNOVER  by POUNDS,TY'RELL 12:33

12:26 FOUL PERSONAL by GASKIN,DYLAN
12:26 TURNOVER  by GASKIN,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 12:11 47-65 H 18
ASSIST  by AGOSTA,NICASIO --

11:56 47-67 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by STIGALL,GAVIN 11:37
11:37 SUB IN by WALLACE,BRYAN
11:37 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
11:37 SUB IN by LAMBERT,DJ
11:37 SUB OUT by JOHNS,MARQUIS
11:18 TURNOVER  by BERRY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES

10:53 47-69 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 10:39
REBOUND OFF by POUNDS,TY'RELL --
MISS 2PTR by POUNDS,TY'RELL 10:36
REBOUND OFF by STIGALL,GAVIN --
MISS 2PTR by POUNDS,TY'RELL 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES
10:25 MISS 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,TY'RELL --
10:24 FOUL PERSONAL by SUTTON,CHARLES
10:24 SUB IN by BROWN,NIC
10:24 SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHARLES
10:24 SUB IN by UTOLIN,DMITRY
10:24 SUB OUT by GASKIN,DYLAN

SUB IN by LEITZ,SAM 10:24
SUB OUT by STIGALL,GAVIN 10:24
GOOD FT by POUNDS,TY'RELL 10:24 48-69 H 21
GOOD FT by POUNDS,TY'RELL 10:24 48-69 H 21



10:04 MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by UTOLIN,DMITRY

09:58 MISS 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BRYAN

09:55 49-71 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:49
SUB IN by JONES,JALEN 09:49
SUB OUT by POUNDS,TY'RELL 09:49
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:28

09:12 MISS 2PTR by BERRY,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by UTOLIN,DMITRY

09:09 49-73 H 24 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
TURNOVER  by AGOSTA,NICASIO 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by BERRY,BRANDON
08:51 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by UTOLIN,DMITRY
08:47 MISS 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIC
08:45 49-75 H 26 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NIC

FOUL PERSONAL by BEEBE,TYSON 08:42
TURNOVER  by BEEBE,TYSON 08:42
SUB IN by STIGALL,GAVIN 08:42
SUB OUT by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 08:42
FOUL PERSONAL by BEEBE,TYSON 08:39
SUB IN by POUNDS,TY'RELL 08:39
SUB OUT by JONES,JALEN 08:39

08:34 49-77 H 28 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,BRYAN

FOUL PERSONAL by LEITZ,SAM 08:34
SUB IN by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 08:34
SUB OUT by LEITZ,SAM 08:34

08:34 MISS FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY
REBOUND DEF by AGOSTA,NICASIO --
MISS 2PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC
FOUL PERSONAL by BEEBE,TYSON 08:28

08:14 49-78 H 29 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIC
08:02 49-78 H 29 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIC

MISS 3PTR by POUNDS,TY'RELL 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY

07:39 49-81 H 32 GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by UTOLIN,DMITRY

07:29 SUB IN by MORGESON,CAMERON
07:29 SUB OUT by WALLACE,BRYAN

GOOD 2PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 07:19 51-81 H 30
ASSIST  by BEEBE,TYSON --

07:03 TURNOVER  by MORGESON,CAMERON
07:03 SUB IN by SUTTON,CHARLES
07:03 SUB OUT by BERRY,BRANDON
07:03 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL
07:03 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DJ

MISS 3PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY

06:44 51-83 H 32 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
-- ASSIST  by MORGESON,CAMERON

FOUL PERSONAL by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 06:44
06:44 51-84 H 33 GOOD FT by SUTTON,CHARLES
06:44 SUB IN by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN
06:44 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIC

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:44
MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 06:29
REBOUND OFF by STIGALL,GAVIN --



GOOD 2PTR by BARRICKMAN,MARCUS 06:23 53-84 H 31
ASSIST  by STIGALL,GAVIN --

05:57 53-87 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by MORGESON,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

GOOD 2PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 05:44 55-87 H 32
ASSIST  by BEEBE,TYSON --

05:20 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by STIGALL,GAVIN --

05:18 FOUL PERSONAL by UTOLIN,DMITRY
SUB IN by JONES,JALEN 05:18
SUB OUT by AGOSTA,NICASIO 05:18
MISS FT by STIGALL,GAVIN 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN
05:02 MISS 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,TYSON --
MISS 3PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 04:41
REBOUND OFF by AGOSTA,NICASIO --
MISS 2PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:41 55-89 H 34 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

MISS 2PTR by STIGALL,GAVIN 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN

04:25 55-91 H 36 GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
04:06 SUB IN by BERRY,BRANDON
04:06 SUB OUT by UTOLIN,DMITRY

SUB IN by AGOSTA,NICASIO 04:06
SUB OUT by JONES,JALEN 04:06

03:50 FOUL PERSONAL by SUTTON,CHARLES
GOOD FT by POUNDS,TY'RELL 03:50 56-91 H 35
GOOD FT by POUNDS,TY'RELL 03:50 56-91 H 35

03:34 57-94 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by MORGESON,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,MARSHALL

GOOD 2PTR by POUNDS,TY'RELL 03:16 59-94 H 35
ASSIST  by STIGALL,GAVIN --

02:54 MISS 2PTR by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN
REBOUND DEF by BEEBE,TYSON --
GOOD 2PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 02:48 61-94 H 33

02:29 61-96 H 35 GOOD 2PTR by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,CHARLES

TURNOVER  by POUNDS,TY'RELL 02:17
02:17 SUB IN by GASKIN,DYLAN
02:17 SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHARLES
01:57 TURNOVER  by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN

STEAL  by BEEBE,TYSON 01:57
TURNOVER  by STIGALL,GAVIN 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by BERRY,BRANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by STIGALL,GAVIN 01:48

01:48 61-97 H 36 GOOD FT by BERRY,BRANDON
01:48 61-97 H 36 GOOD FT by BERRY,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by AGOSTA,NICASIO 01:21 64-98 H 34
ASSIST  by STIGALL,GAVIN --

01:04
64-
100 H 36 GOOD 2PTR by MORGESON,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by STIGALL,GAVIN 00:48
00:48 STEAL  by OFOKILE,PEPPERBEN

00:43
64-
102 H 38 GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by BEEBE,TYSON 00:43

00:43
64-
103 H 39 GOOD FT by BERRY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by BEEBE,TYSON 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GASKIN,DYLAN


